
Central Ark. (18-10,13-2 ASUN) -vs- Stetson (9-19,5-10 ASUN)
02/19/26 at Edmunds Center, DeLand, FL

 
 

 
 
Central Ark. 88

Stetson 76

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 752
Site: Edmunds Center, DeLand, FL
Referees: Nick Nadeau, Marcus Gossard, Josue Nieves

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central Ark. 52 36 88
Stetson 26 50 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Hunter,Camren * 32 9-16 6-12 6-6 1-4 5 0 6 1 0 4 30
32 Moore,Luke * 35 4-11 2-5 1-4 2-1 3 1 3 2 1 0 11
12 Robinson,Ty * 29 4-9 3-6 0-1 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 4 11
02 Guy-King,Javion * 26 4-6 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 10
25 Marable,Malchiah * 21 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 3 3 2 0 0 4
24 McCormick,Cole 20 4-11 0-5 4-4 2-0 2 2 4 0 0 2 12
13 Applegate,Parker 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
00 Byrne,Truman 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 2 0 0 1 2
09 Beauchamp,Harrison 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
05 Lee,Tyler 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-61 13-33 15-20 14-19 33 13 22 10 1 12 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-36   55.56 % 12-21   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 10-25   40.00 % 1-12   8.33 % 15-20   75.00 %
Total 30-61   49.2 % 13-33   39.4 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Copeland,Ethan * 38 9-18 7-11 2-2 0-6 6 1 3 2 0 0 27
21 Sheridan,Finley * 34 5-6 3-4 0-0 1-6 7 3 3 1 0 1 13
12 Diop,Matar * 27 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 0 6
13 Doyle,Alex * 18 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 3
04 Macgregor,Daniel * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
03 Sirmans III,Calvin 31 4-8 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 4 11 4 1 2 11
32 Johnson,Jake 25 3-6 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 10
18 Ratowski,Janusz 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
15 Leonard,J.R. 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-51 15-29 7-8 5-21 26 16 20 16 2 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-24   37.50 % 4-12   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 18-27   66.67 % 11-17   64.71 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 27-51   52.9 % 15-29   51.7 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Ark. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stetson
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,MATAR
FOUL  by GUY-KING,JAVION 19:22

19:19 TURNOVER  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL
STEAL  by HUNTER,CAMREN 19:19
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,LUKE 19:04 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MARABLE,MALCHIAH --

18:37 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GUY-KING,JAVION 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ETHAN
18:14 MISS 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,MATAR
18:06 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by SHERIDAN,FINLEY

-- ASSIST  by DOYLE,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN(in the paint) 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,MATAR
17:18 MISS JUMPER by MACGREGOR,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,MALCHIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 16:57 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by MOORE,LUKE --

16:46 TURNOVER  by DOYLE,ALEX
STEAL  by HUNTER,CAMREN 16:46
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,TY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:41 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by HUNTER,CAMREN --

16:20 MISS 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by GUY-KING,JAVION --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TY 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ETHAN
15:45 MISS JUMPER by DIOP,MATAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43

15:43 SUB OUT by MACGREGOR,DANIEL
15:43 SUB OUT by DOYLE,ALEX
15:43 SUB IN by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
15:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKE

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CAMREN 15:43
SUB OUT by GUY-KING,JAVION 15:43
SUB OUT by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 15:43
SUB IN by BYRNE,TRUMAN 15:43
SUB IN by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON 15:43
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,COLE 15:43
GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,COLE(in the paint) 15:31 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON --

15:13 TURNOVER  by COPELAND,ETHAN
STEAL  by MCCORMICK,COLE 15:13
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,TY 15:06 13-3 V 10
ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,COLE --

14:48 TURNOVER  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
STEAL  by ROBINSON,TY 14:48
MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,COLE(in the paint) 14:43
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LUKE(in the paint) 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,MATAR
14:09 MISS JUMPER by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,MATAR
14:04 13-5 V 8 GOOD TIPIN by DIOP,MATAR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,TY 13:50 16-5 V 11



ASSIST  by MOORE,LUKE --
13:25 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,TRUMAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,TY 13:14 19-5 V 14
ASSIST  by MOORE,LUKE --

13:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TY 13:11
SUB OUT by MOORE,LUKE 13:11
SUB IN by HUNTER,CAMREN 13:11
SUB IN by GUY-KING,JAVION 13:11

12:56 MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAKE

12:52 19-7 V 12 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,JAKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ETHAN
12:15 19-9 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 12:00
REBOUND OFF by BYRNE,TRUMAN --
MISS JUMPER by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON 11:52
REBOUND OFF by BYRNE,TRUMAN --
MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,TRUMAN 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
11:38 19-12 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 11:20 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,COLE --
FOUL  by BYRNE,TRUMAN 10:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:57
SUB OUT by BYRNE,TRUMAN 10:57
SUB OUT by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON 10:57
SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,COLE 10:57
SUB IN by ROBINSON,TY 10:57
SUB IN by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 10:57
SUB IN by MOORE,LUKE 10:57

10:57 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by DIOP,MATAR
10:57 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by DIOP,MATAR
10:57 SUB OUT by DIOP,MATAR
10:57 SUB IN by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ

MISS JUMPER by MARABLE,MALCHIAH(in the paint) 10:36
-- REBOUND DEF by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ

10:11 TURNOVER  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
STEAL  by HUNTER,CAMREN 10:11
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 10:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
FOUL  by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 09:52

09:52 SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
09:52 SUB IN by DOYLE,ALEX

SUB OUT by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 09:52
SUB IN by BYRNE,TRUMAN 09:52

09:37 22-16 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
09:19 FOUL  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LUKE(in the paint) 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ETHAN

08:53 TURNOVER  by COPELAND,ETHAN
STEAL  by HUNTER,CAMREN 08:53
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:48 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by HUNTER,CAMREN --

08:37 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by GUY-KING,JAVION --
GOOD JUMPER by BYRNE,TRUMAN(in the paint) 08:27 26-16 V 10
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,TY --



08:14 SUB OUT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
08:14 SUB IN by MACGREGOR,DANIEL

SUB OUT by HUNTER,CAMREN 08:14
SUB OUT by GUY-KING,JAVION 08:14
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TY 08:14
SUB IN by LEE,TYLER 08:14
SUB IN by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON 08:14
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,COLE 08:14

07:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55
SUB OUT by BYRNE,TRUMAN 07:55
SUB OUT by LEE,TYLER 07:55
SUB OUT by MOORE,LUKE 07:55
SUB IN by HUNTER,CAMREN 07:55
SUB IN by ROBINSON,TY 07:55
SUB IN by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 07:55
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TY 07:33
FOUL  by ROBINSON,TY 07:25

07:13 MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,MALCHIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,COLE(in the paint) 07:01 28-16 V 12

06:55 SUB OUT by COPELAND,ETHAN
06:55 SUB OUT by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ
06:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKE
06:55 SUB IN by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
06:55 SUB IN by DIOP,MATAR
06:55 SUB IN by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
06:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 06:40 31-16 V 15
ASSIST  by MARABLE,MALCHIAH --

06:07 MISS 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,MALCHIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN 05:56 33-16 V 17

05:31 33-19 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 05:14 36-19 V 17
ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,COLE --

04:58 SUB OUT by MACGREGOR,DANIEL
04:58 SUB OUT by DOYLE,ALEX
04:58 SUB IN by COPELAND,ETHAN
04:58 SUB IN by LEONARD,J.R.

SUB OUT by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON 04:58
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TY 04:58
SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,COLE 04:58
SUB IN by GUY-KING,JAVION 04:58
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,PARKER 04:58
SUB IN by MOORE,LUKE 04:58

04:40 MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY

04:34 36-21 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 04:04 39-21 V 18

03:52 39-24 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

GOOD 3PTR by APPLEGATE,PARKER 03:29 42-24 V 18
ASSIST  by MARABLE,MALCHIAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27
SUB OUT by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 03:27
SUB IN by BYRNE,TRUMAN 03:27

03:12 TURNOVER  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
STEAL  by BYRNE,TRUMAN 03:12
MISS 3PTR by GUY-KING,JAVION 02:49
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,CAMREN --



MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LUKE(in the paint) 02:42
02:42 BLOCK  by DIOP,MATAR

REBOUND OFF by BYRNE,TRUMAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 02:37 45-24 V 21
ASSIST  by BYRNE,TRUMAN --

02:17 MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,TRUMAN --
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 01:50
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by APPLEGATE,PARKER 01:41 48-24 V 24
ASSIST  by GUY-KING,JAVION --

01:21 MISS JUMPER by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by APPLEGATE,PARKER --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,CAMREN 01:09 50-24 V 26

00:55 MISS 3PTR by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CAMREN --
GOOD LAYUP by APPLEGATE,PARKER(in the paint) 00:40 52-24 V 28
ASSIST  by HUNTER,CAMREN --
FOUL  by MOORE,LUKE 00:24

00:24 SUB OUT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
00:24 SUB OUT by LEONARD,J.R.
00:24 SUB IN by MACGREGOR,DANIEL
00:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKE

SUB OUT by GUY-KING,JAVION 00:24
SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,PARKER 00:24
SUB IN by ROBINSON,TY 00:24
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,COLE 00:24
FOUL  by MCCORMICK,COLE 00:05

00:05 52-25 V 27 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKE
00:05 52-26 V 26 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Ark. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stetson
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by DOYLE,ALEX

SUB OUT by BYRNE,TRUMAN 20:00
SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,COLE 20:00
SUB IN by GUY-KING,JAVION 20:00
SUB IN by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 20:00
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LUKE 19:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MACGREGOR,DANIEL
19:32 52-29 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,CAMREN 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ETHAN
FOUL  by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 18:52

18:52 52-30 V 22 GOOD FT by COPELAND,ETHAN
18:52 52-31 V 21 GOOD FT by COPELAND,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by GUY-KING,JAVION(in the paint) 18:42 54-31 V 23
ASSIST  by HUNTER,CAMREN --

18:34 FOUL  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL
MISS FT by GUY-KING,JAVION 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,ALEX
18:16 TURNOVER  by DOYLE,ALEX

STEAL  by ROBINSON,TY 18:16
GOOD LAYUP by GUY-KING,JAVION(in the paint) 17:53 56-31 V 25

17:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
17:22 SUB OUT by DOYLE,ALEX
17:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKE
17:08 FOUL  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY



GOOD LAYUP by GUY-KING,JAVION(in the paint) 17:01 58-31 V 27
ASSIST  by HUNTER,CAMREN --
SUB OUT by HUNTER,CAMREN 16:36
SUB OUT by GUY-KING,JAVION 16:36
SUB OUT by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 16:36
SUB IN by BYRNE,TRUMAN 16:36
SUB IN by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON 16:36
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,COLE 16:36

16:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
16:28 SUB OUT by MACGREGOR,DANIEL
16:28 SUB IN by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
16:09 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKE

TURNOVER  by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON 16:07
16:07 STEAL  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
16:00 58-34 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
15:47 FOUL  by DIOP,MATAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
TURNOVER  by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON 15:37

15:37 STEAL  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
15:30 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:27 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE 15:12
REBOUND OFF by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LUKE 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:52 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,ETHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:50 FOUL  by DIOP,MATAR

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,TY(in the paint) 14:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY

14:20 TURNOVER  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
STEAL  by MCCORMICK,COLE 14:20

14:20 FOUL  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,COLE(fastbreak) 14:20 59-34 V 25
GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,COLE(fastbreak) 14:20 60-34 V 26
FOUL  by BYRNE,TRUMAN 14:05

14:02 60-37 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LUKE(in the paint) 13:38 62-37 V 25
13:21 62-39 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by COPELAND,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,COLE(in the paint) 13:02 64-39 V 25
ASSIST  by BYRNE,TRUMAN --

12:55 64-42 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE 12:37
-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ETHAN

12:14 64-44 V 20 GOOD DUNK by DIOP,MATAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COPELAND,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TY 11:40
REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,COLE --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,LUKE 11:36 67-44 V 23
ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,COLE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35

11:35 SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
11:35 SUB IN by DOYLE,ALEX

SUB OUT by BYRNE,TRUMAN 11:35
SUB OUT by BEAUCHAMP,HARRISON 11:35



SUB OUT by ROBINSON,TY 11:35
SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,COLE 11:35
SUB IN by HUNTER,CAMREN 11:35
SUB IN by GUY-KING,JAVION 11:35
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,PARKER 11:35
SUB IN by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 11:35

11:06 67-47 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LUKE 10:35
REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,MALCHIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by GUY-KING,JAVION(in the paint) 10:28 69-47 V 22

10:11 TURNOVER  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
STEAL  by APPLEGATE,PARKER 10:11
GOOD DUNK by MARABLE,MALCHIAH(in the paint) 09:58 71-47 V 24
ASSIST  by HUNTER,CAMREN --

09:51 71-50 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

TURNOVER  by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 09:25
09:25 STEAL  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
09:17 71-53 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAKE
FOUL  by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 08:59
TURNOVER  by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 08:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:58

08:58 SUB OUT by DIOP,MATAR
08:58 SUB OUT by DOYLE,ALEX
08:58 SUB IN by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ
08:58 SUB IN by SHERIDAN,FINLEY

SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,PARKER 08:58
SUB OUT by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 08:58
SUB IN by BYRNE,TRUMAN 08:58
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,COLE 08:58

08:39 MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CAMREN --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LUKE 08:23
REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,COLE --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,LUKE 08:16
FOUL  by GUY-KING,JAVION 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
SUB OUT by GUY-KING,JAVION 08:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,TY 08:00

07:41 MISS 3PTR by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BYRNE,TRUMAN 07:39
SUB IN by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 07:39
MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE 07:19
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,TY --
MISS DUNK by MCCORMICK,COLE(in the paint) 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
07:12 BLOCK  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

FOUL  by MCCORMICK,COLE 07:10
06:59 71-55 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COPELAND,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,TY(in the paint) 06:35
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,TY --
MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
06:17 71-57 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
05:53 FOUL  by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ

GOOD FT by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 05:53 72-57 V 15
GOOD FT by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 05:53 73-57 V 16

05:40 TURNOVER  by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ



STEAL  by ROBINSON,TY 05:40
MISS 3PTR by MCCORMICK,COLE 05:32
REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,MALCHIAH --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,TY 05:27
REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,MALCHIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,CAMREN(in the paint) 05:20 75-57 V 18

05:04 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAKE
STEAL  by ROBINSON,TY 05:04

05:00 FOUL  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,COLE(fastbreak) 05:00 76-57 V 19
GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,COLE(fastbreak) 05:00 77-57 V 20
SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,COLE 05:00
SUB IN by GUY-KING,JAVION 05:00

04:45 77-60 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
-- ASSIST  by COPELAND,ETHAN

FOUL  by ROBINSON,TY 04:11
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,TY 04:11

04:11 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKE
04:11 SUB IN by DOYLE,ALEX
03:52 77-62 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SHERIDAN,FINLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUNTER,CAMREN 03:25
03:25 STEAL  by DOYLE,ALEX
03:17 77-65 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
03:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15
TURNOVER  by MOORE,LUKE 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ
02:58 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TY --
02:50 FOUL  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

MISS FT by ROBINSON,TY(fastbreak) 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY

02:38 77-67 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY

02:30 FOUL  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
GOOD FT by MOORE,LUKE(fastbreak) 02:30 78-67 V 11

02:30 SUB OUT by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ
02:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKE

SUB OUT by MARABLE,MALCHIAH 02:30
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,COLE 02:30
MISS FT by MOORE,LUKE(fastbreak) 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
FOUL  by GUY-KING,JAVION 02:15

02:15 78-68 V 10 GOOD FT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
02:15 MISS FT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TY --
01:55 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKE

GOOD FT by HUNTER,CAMREN 01:55 79-68 V 11
GOOD FT by HUNTER,CAMREN 01:55 80-68 V 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:55

01:39 MISS 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CAMREN --

01:30 FOUL  by DOYLE,ALEX
GOOD FT by HUNTER,CAMREN 01:30 81-68 V 13
GOOD FT by HUNTER,CAMREN 01:30 82-68 V 14

01:24 82-70 V 12
GOOD DUNK by SHERIDAN,FINLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN
01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:20 FOUL  by COPELAND,ETHAN

MISS FT by MOORE,LUKE(fastbreak) 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by MOORE,LUKE(fastbreak) 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:10 MISS LAYUP by SIRMANS III,CALVIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOORE,LUKE 01:10
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,CAMREN --

01:06 FOUL  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY
GOOD FT by GUY-KING,JAVION(fastbreak) 01:06 83-70 V 13
GOOD FT by GUY-KING,JAVION(fastbreak) 01:06 84-70 V 14

00:58 84-73 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SHERIDAN,FINLEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

GOOD DUNK by MCCORMICK,COLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:53 86-73 V 13
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,TY --

00:45 86-76 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN

00:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:41 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKE

GOOD FT by HUNTER,CAMREN(fastbreak) 00:41 87-76 V 11
GOOD FT by HUNTER,CAMREN(fastbreak) 00:41 88-76 V 12

00:34 MISS 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,TY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:01


